

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

OF SARATOGA COUNTY

40 MCMASTER STREET
BALLSTON SPA, NEW YORK 12020
(518) 884-4742
WWW.SARATOGACOUNTYNY.GOV

STEVE BULGER
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

RIDGE HARRIS
DEPUTY COUNTY
ADMINISTRATOR

STEPHANIE HODGSON
BUDGET DIRECTOR

MATTHEW ROSE
MANAGEMENT ANALYST

AUDRA M. HEDDEN
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: January 31, 2023

MEDIA CONTACT:

Christine Rush, Director of Public Relations

PHONE: 518-884-4748

MEDIA ADVISORY

Saratoga County to Hold 2023 Planning & Zoning Conference

WHO: The Saratoga County Department of Planning and Economic Development

WHAT: Saratoga County 17th Annual Planning & Zoning Conference

WHERE: Saratoga Springs City Center, 522 Broadway, Saratoga Springs

WHEN: Wednesday, February 1, 2023, 8:30AM to 4:30PM

NOTES: Media is invited to join Saratoga County officials and more than 600 planning and zoning

professionals at the state's largest industry conference. Planning and zoning experts will deliver 16 educational and informational courses to members of planning boards, zoning boards of appeals, and municipal staff from around New York State. Courses will vary from introductory

to advance, covering a variety of topics including industry trends, case law update,

transportation, land use, conservation, and even a fun, informative "Land Development

Jeopardy" session in the format of the popular television game show.

Visit <u>www.saratogacountyny.gov/planningconference</u> for course descriptions and speaker bios or see the attached 2023 program guide.